## **Kroger Community Rewards Program**

The Kroger Family of Companies is committed to community engagement, positive social impact and charitable giving with a goal to partner with the neighborhoods they serve.

## Here's how it works:

You decide what organization you want to support. Kroger donates annually to the charitable organizations participating in the Kroger Community Rewards program.

## What you need to do:

- Sign into your digital <u>Kroger Shopper's Card</u> account.
- Open the Kroger Community Rewards selection.
- Select the charitable organization of your choice and save your changes.

When you shop at any of the Kroger Family of Companies and use your Kroger Shopper's Card, your spending will earn a percentage of the Kroger Community Rewards dollars. Spread the word, the more participating shoppers that select the Boys & Girls Clubs of Fort Wayne, the more Kroger will donate to the club. And remember, it won't cost you anything!